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Meeting 55Tuesday, 24 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Barrie Backhurst
bk d Dromana Bucko - Footfield Leia Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Barrie Backhurst
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Inspeed - Twilight Target Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Terence Nevin
f d Ballyhimikin Jet - Kilara Zoe Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Terence Nevin
(Season 20.Oc'25) f b Dromana Bucko - Brickhill Sharon Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) bk b Savana Sakima - Savana Dakota Au'24 Br

6
Stripes

14:26 Race 1
253m (D4) 1st £100, Others £40 Total £260 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

FOOTFIELD BUCKO
Runs: 43  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Mr.R.A.McKane

13.Mar 253 2 5-3- 3rd 3¼ Savana Georgia RlsMid,CrdRunUp 15.91 N 29.7 7/1 D4 *16.17
03.Mar 450 2 4.21 3544 3rd 7¾ Mohican Carly RlsMid,Crd3 27.97 N 29.7 25/1 A9 28.60
24.Feb 450 2 4.18 1555 5th 7½ Savana Imogen RlsMid,Crd1 28.29 -10 30.7 16/1 A9 28.79
17.Feb 450 3 4.23 5554 5th 9½ Salinas Jet Mid,LckEP,Bmp1 28.39 -20 30.6 12/1 A9 28.95
06.Feb 450 2 3444 5th 5½ Mohican Banana RlsMid,ClrRun,(HT) 28.50 -40 30.2 14/1 A9 28.55
01.Feb 450 2 5555 5th 10¼ Ardera Jake RlsMid,VSAw,(HT) 28.03 -10 30.1 8/1 A9 28.75

WINNET THE POOH
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.B.G.Backhurst,Miss.S.N.Barratt

13.Mar 253 1 4-4- 5th 5 Savana Georgia SAw,CrdRunUp&1 15.91 N 25.1 11/4 D4 16.32
03.Mar 253 1 4-1- 1st 1½ Yo Ronnie Buster RlsMid,EP,Led½ 16.00 N 25.3 7/4J D4 16.00
26.Feb 253 1 3-3- 3rd 6¼ Fruit Cake RlsMid,SAw 15.48 -10 25.3 T3 Qlfyg *15.88
19.Feb 253 2 2-2- 2nd 7 Coolmeen Moll Rls,ClrRun 15.74 -30 25.3 T3 Qlfyg 16.01
06.Feb 450 4 2333 3rd Dis Marjories Boy Mid,QAw,FdFr2,(HT) 27.69 -20 25.3 T3 Qlfyg 00.00
29.Jan 253 4 Solo Mid,(HT) 16.22 -10 25.5 T Nvice 16.12

SAVANA MAX
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.K.A.Boothby

17.Mar 253 3 3-2- 2nd Hd Yo Savana Mid,FcdTCk1,Crd2,RnOn 15.96 -5 31.2 6/5F D4 15.93
03.Mar 253 3 2-2- 1st SH Yo Savana RlsMid,Led2 15.92 -5 31.3 T3 Qlfyg 15.87
26.Feb 253 5 1-1- 1st 2¾ Yo Savana Mid,Crd&Led1 16.14 -10 31.3 T3 Qlfyg 16.04
21.Feb 253 3 Solo Mid 15.94 -10 31.3 T Qlfyg *15.84
17.Feb 100 0 Solo (Handslip) 31.8 T Qlfyg 00.00
16.Aug 525 1 4.55 2nd 18 Bogger Callie (Kknny) BlkRu,RnOn 29.24 -20 33.6 T3 30.30

SAVANA MONICA
Runs: 22  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.T.J.Nevin

13.Mar 253 3 1-5- 4th 4 Savana Georgia MvdOffRunUp,QAw,Crd1 15.91 N 23.2 5/2 D4 16.24
03.Mar 253 4 5-2- 2nd 3¾ Foxrock Tony Mid,LckEP,RanOn 15.60 N 23.1 5/1 D4 15.91
24.Feb 253 3 2-4- 4th 2 Savana Tir Nanog Mid,FcdToCk1,RanOn 15.89 -10 23.4 10/3 D4 15.95
14.Feb 253 2 1-2- 2nd 2 Savana Tonka Mid,EPLed-1 15.80 -20 22.7 5/4 D4 *15.77
06.Feb 253 3 3-3- 3rd 4 Selker Bay Emily Mid,EP,FcdTCk½,(HT) 15.76 -15 23.0 7/1 D4 15.93
01.Feb 253 3 2-3- 1st ¾ Spot On Ruby Mid,Crd½,LedNrLn,(HT) 16.17 -5 23.3 4/7F D4 16.12

SAVANA CAROLINA
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.T.J.Nevin

03.Mar 253 3 4-5- 5th 9¾ Foxrock Tony Mid,MvdOff&Crd1 15.60 N 23.3 11/4 D4 16.38
20.Feb 253 3 3-3- 4th 5¾ Quivers Amaze Mid,MvdOff2,BmpRnIn 15.78 -10 23.1 7/1 D3 16.15
10.Feb 253 2 1-1- 1st 4½ Yo Ronnie Buster RlsMid,ALed 15.60 -10 23.1 T3 Qlfyg *15.50
05.Feb 253 4 1-2- 3rd ¾ Yo Ronnie Buster Mid,EP,Led-Crd1,(HT) 16.38 -10 23.0 T3 Qlfyg 16.35
01.Feb 253 4 Solo Middle,SAway,(HT) 16.03 -5 23.1 T Qlfyg 15.98
27.Jan 253 3 3-3- 3rd 5 Yo Ronnie Buster Mid,MsdBrk,Green,(HT) 17.20 -30 23.4 T3 Qlfyg 17.31

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lewis
wbd d Droopys Sydney - Olympic Gorgeous Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Graham Wright
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Clongeel Bingo Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Graham Wright

bk d Toker Forest - Toker Olivia Ap'19 Ir

4
Black

Richard Baker
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Bull Run Byte Ap'24 Br

5
Orange

Chris Hamblin

bd d Pestana - Tuckys Timer Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Angie Kibble
bk d Lenson Bocko - Ballymac Sarahjo Oc'21 Ir

14:44 Race 2
450m (A4) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

MOSS ROW MAX
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.T.G.Head

17.Mar 450 1 4.15 5333 3rd 3¾ Savana Trigger Rls,ClrRun 27.39 N 35.6 5/2 A5 27.70
03.Mar 450 1 4.14 2211 1st 3½ Pearls Oscar Rls,EP,Led3,RanOn 27.41 N 35.8 7/4F A6 *27.41
24.Feb 450 1 5554 4th 7 Memories Clash Rls,Eased1,FcdToCk3,(HT) 27.47 -20 35.8 7/1 A6 27.84
13.Feb 450 1 4.13 4544 3rd 2½ Pearls Oscar Rls,RanOnLate 28.03 -20 35.7 11/2 A6 28.04
06.Feb 450 1 4555 5th 8¾ Dreamin Dot Rls,FcdToCk&Crd1(HT) 27.73 -30 35.4 8/1 A5 28.13
30.Jan 450 2 4555 5th 9¾ Kingdom Sparkle Rls,HitRls1,(HT) 27.50 -30 35.4 16/1 A4 27.99

CLONGEEL BELLE
Runs: 73  1sts: 18  2nds: 16

Mrs.K.R.Wait

17.Mar 253 1 3-3- 3rd 3¾ Rapido Judy Rls,ClrRun 15.54 -15 26.0 T3 xLame 15.70
20.Feb 450 2 4.00 2344 4th 6½ Swervetheissue Rls,EP,Crd1 27.61 -20 25.8 7/1 A4 27.94
13.Feb 450 1 4.05 1112 2nd 5 Foxwood Zach RlsMid,QAw,LedTo3 27.54 -20 25.7 6/1 A4 27.75
06.Feb 450 1 1122 4th 7¼ Rylane Lady Rls,QAw,LedTo3,(HT) 27.53 -40 25.8 10/1 A4 27.72
30.Jan 450 1 1112 2nd 4¼ Kingdom Sparkle Rls,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.50 -30 25.8 11/2 A4 *27.54
24.Jan 450 1 1122 1st 1¼ Sussex Cosmos Rls,EP,Led-2CmAgRnIn,(HT) 27.97 -30 26.1 1/1F A5 27.67

BALLINABOLA PHIL
Runs: 202  1sts: 42  2nds: 41

Mrs.K.R.Wait

27.Feb 450 1 4.07 1222 1st 1¼ Naughty Ace Rls,EP,LedRnIn 27.41 N 32.4 11/2 A5 *27.41
20.Feb 450 3 4.18 5545 4th 8½ Yo Jonny RlsStt&Bmp 27.38 -20 32.7 7/2 A5 27.86
13.Feb 650 3 15.77 2222 2nd 7¼ Boston Bound Rls,ClrRun 41.11 -40 32.6 10/1 S2 41.30
03.Feb 450 2 2443 3rd 4¼ Taylorstown Eske Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 27.69 -20 32.8 6/1 A4 27.84
27.Jan 450 1 2233 3rd 5½ Sawpit Sauvignon Rls,ClrRun,(HT) 27.31 -30 32.8 7/1 A4 27.45
20.Jan 450 1 2544 4th 5¼ Rollaway Milly LckEP,Crd1&¼&2,(HT) 27.47 N 32.3 6/1 A4 27.89

MAGGIESUE
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.M.A.White

17.Mar 450 2 4.07 3222 2nd ½ Savana Trigger Mid,EP,ChlFr½ 27.39 N 23.5 13/8F A5 27.44
10.Mar 450 2 4.13 2111 2nd SH Kinder Surprize Mid,EP,SnLed-NrLn 27.62 -20 23.5 13/8 A5 *27.43
05.Mar 450 4 4.10 2222 2nd 5¾ Gallant Star Mid,ClrRun 27.08 N 24.1 T3 Qlfyg 27.54
26.Feb 253 5 2-2- 2nd 1¼ Fruit Cake Mid,RanOn 15.48 -10 24.2 T3 xLame 15.48
13.Nov 450 3 4.16 5555 5th 3½ Yo Cashout Mid,SAw,Crd&FcdToCk1 28.05 -10 22.2 6/4F A7 28.23
28.Oct 450 3 4.20 5433 3rd 5 Marshalls Marvin VSAw,SltCrd1,Crd4,RnOn 27.72 N 22.4 7/4J A7 28.13

SAVANA BRENDO (W)
Runs: 101  1sts: 25  2nds: 19

Mr.K.A.Boothby

17.Mar 450 5 4.08 3222 3rd 7¾ Dreamin Henry Wide,EP,ClrRun 27.38 -10 35.2 9/4 A5 27.90
10.Mar 450 6 3.98 1111 1st 1½ Proud Warrior Wide,EP,SnLed 27.73 -20 34.6 5/4 A6 27.53
05.Mar 450 6 4.21 6223 3rd 1¼ Savana Heaven Wide,VSAw,EP,RanOn 27.81 N 34.3 6/4F A6 27.92
27.Feb 450 5 4.09 5333 4th 4¼ Ballinabola Phil Wide,SAw,ClrRun 27.41 N 34.1 9/4 A5 27.76
19.Feb 450 5 3.99 1111 2nd 2 Marjories Boy Wide,QAw,Led-4 27.75 -40 34.2 11/2 A5 27.52
03.Feb 450 6 2111 1st 3¼ Spot On Diamond Wide,EP,SnLed,(HT) 27.71 -20 33.5 15/8J A5 *27.51

BALLYMAC HARLEM (W)
Runs: 55  1sts: 13  2nds: 11

Mrs.C.J.Trinder

17.Mar 450 6 4.05 2444 4th 8½ Savana Trigger VWide,EP 27.39 N 32.4 5/1 A5 28.08
06.Mar 450 6 4.08 2221 1st 2¼ Hoxton Star VW,EP,Led3 27.73 -20 32.1 2/1 A6 *27.53
27.Feb 450 6 4.13 5333 5th 7¾ Shanbally Blues VWide,ClrRun 27.60 N 32.0 2/1 A6 28.23
19.Feb 450 6 4.19 4111 2nd 2 Dreamin Henry VW,Led1-2,Led½-VW4 27.94 -30 31.5 10/11F A6 27.81
07.Feb 450 5 4.05 3322 2nd 5¼ Dapper Cash Wide,2ndFr½,VW4 27.36 -20 32.3 4/1 A6 27.58
30.Jan 450 6 6333 3rd 4¼ Ima Rocket Fran W,SAw,EP,Crd1,RnOn,(HT) 27.81 -30 32.9 7/4 A6 27.85
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

2
Blue

Terence Nevin
be d Ballymac Bolger - Ragtime Flash Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Karen Dodington
(Season 26.Au'24) wbk b Out Of Range ASB - Nitro Midget Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Pearce
wbk d Confident Rankin - Ardera Love Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Chris Hamblin
(Season 05.Au'25) bebdw b Pestana - Kilashanig Clare Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Terence Nevin

bk d Pestana - Million Dreams Mr'23 Ir

15:03 Race 3
450m (A7) 1st £105, Others £40 Total £265 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

VACANT

SAVANA RIP
Runs: 25  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.T.J.Nevin

17.Mar 450 2 4.35 6656 4th 2¼ Spot On Diamond RlsMid,MsdBrk,RanOn 28.02 -10 32.0 6/1 A7 28.09
05.Mar 450 1 4.27 Solo RlsMid 27.96 N 31.0 T xBite 27.96
12.Feb 450 1 4.27 6666 5th 6¼ Da Ballerina Rls,StbStt,Crd¼ 28.55 -80 31.8 5/1 A7 28.26
07.Feb 450 1 4.27 5555 5th 8¼ Tax Office Rls,SAw,CrdRunUp 27.46 -10 32.2 8/1 A7 28.03
31.Jan 450 1 5444 4th 6¾ Dapper Cash Rls,LckEP,(HT) 27.78 -20 32.3 10/3 A7 28.13
24.Jan 450 2 4332 2nd SH Shanbally Blues Rls,FinWell,(HT) 27.69 -20 32.5 1/1F A7 *27.50

DILLYDOODAR
Runs: 86  1sts: 17  2nds: 14

Mr.M.Sylvester

13.Mar 450 2 4.01 1355 4th 5 Metric Buster Mid,QAw,Led-Crd¼ 27.76 -10 24.2 6/1 A6 28.07
26.Feb 450 3 4.04 1555 5th 9¾ Rushmoor Mags Mid,QAw,LdTBCrd1 27.71 -15 24.2 7/1 A5 28.35
19.Feb 450 3 4.05 2233 3rd 3½ Marjories Boy Mid,EP,ClrRun 27.75 -40 24.6 4/1 A5 27.64
12.Feb 450 4 4.08 1445 2nd 9½ Rapido Ingle Mid,EP,FcdToCk¼ 28.03 -80 24.8 3/1 A5 28.00
03.Feb 450 3 1122 2nd 2¼ Taylorstown Eske Mid,QAw,Led-½,(HT) 27.69 -20 25.0 5/1 A4 27.67
01.Jan 450 4 1244 4th 3 Havana Sizzler Mid,QAw,Led-1,(HT) 27.56 -20 25.0 9/2 A4 *27.60

ARDERA JAKE
Runs: 51  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Durringtons Syndicate

17.Mar 450 4 4.11 4564 5th 3¾ Spot On Diamond Mid,RanOnLate 28.02 -10 34.6 9/2 A7 28.22
06.Mar 253 5 3-3- 3rd 4 Clovers Princess Mid,QAw,LckEP 15.60 -10 35.0 15/8 D3 15.82
24.Feb 253 4 1-2- 3rd ¾ Bowled By Mick Mid,QAw,RanOn 15.75 -10 34.7 T3 xFall 15.70
13.Feb 450 5 4.23 4666 6th Dis Metric Buster Mid,SAw,BCrd&KO1 28.03 -50 34.3 6/1 A7 00.00
06.Feb 450 5 1111 1st Nk Distant Survivor MidTW,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.88 -20 34.2 11/2 A8 *27.68
01.Feb 450 5 3111 1st 3 Bronson Bee Mid,EP,SnLed,(HT) 28.03 -10 34.2 11/8F A9 27.93

SAVANA KILSHANIG (W)
Runs: 104  1sts: 18  2nds: 21

Mr.K.A.Boothby

17.Mar 450 6 4.09 3222 3rd 2 Spot On Diamond Wide,EP,ClrRun 28.02 -10 26.9 3/1 A7 28.08
12.Mar 450 6 4.17 4233 5th 5¼ Savana Dollyanne Wide,EP,Chl-3 27.83 -10 27.1 4/1 A7 28.15
06.Mar 450 5 4.17 5334 4th 2½ Savana Ripple Wide,RanOn 28.03 -20 27.1 6/1 A7 28.03
26.Feb 450 5 4.15 4333 4th 5¾ Footfield Betsy Wide,ClrRun 27.77 -15 27.5 7/1 A7 28.09
20.Feb 450 6 4.24 4445 5th 5 Effernogue Peach Wide,SAw,EP,ClrRun 28.07 -20 27.4 7/2 A7 28.27
24.Jan 450 5 1111 1st 1½ Savana Ripple Wide,EP,ALed,(HT) 27.65 -10 26.7 10/3 A7 *27.55

SAVANA BOYCIE (W)
Runs: 45  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Mr.K.A.Boothby

19.Mar 450 6 4.14 5534 6th 5½ Savana Catapilla VW,SAw,ClrRun 27.75 N 30.6 8/1 A7 28.18
13.Mar 450 6 4.12 4444 4th 5½ Naughty Bonnie VWide,ClrRun 27.93 -10 30.9 7/1 A7 28.28
06.Mar 450 5 4.11 1111 1st ¾ Swift Zelous VW,EP,ALed 28.10 -20 31.2 5/1 A7 *27.90
27.Feb 450 6 4.11 3111 3rd 3 Savana Dollyanne VW,SAw,EP,Led1-4 28.14 N 31.3 6/1 A7 28.39
19.Feb 450 6 4.05 1122 3rd 4 Rushmoor Rosie Wide,EP,Led-VW2 28.09 -30 31.2 7/2 A7 28.11
12.Feb 450 6 4.16 3344 6th 7¾ Da Ballerina Wide,ClrRun 28.55 -80 31.7 11/4 A7 28.37
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) bk b Hawkfield Ozark - Swift Wriggle My'24 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Baker
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Grangeview Ten - Millroad Susie Jn'23 Ir

3
White

Graham Wright
bk d Laughil Blake - High St Jesse Mr'22 Ir

4
Black

David Lewis

bk d Premier Fantasy - Frainey My'23 Ir

5
Orange

Diane Yeates
be d Malachi - Boraderra Angel Oc'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Karen Dodington
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Ardera Wee Sal De'21 Ir

15:22 Race 4
253m (D2) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

YO CASHOUT
Runs: 15  1sts: 6  2nds: 1

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.J.P.Nevin

17.Mar 253 2 Solo RlsMid 15.42 -15 27.5 T xFall *15.27
06.Mar 450 2 4.11 3555 5th Dis Blue Drout RlsMid,BCrd&Fell1 28.06 -20 27.4 7/2 A5 00.00
27.Feb 450 1 4.05 2111 1st ½ Dreamin Henry Rls,EP,Led1 27.90 N 27.2 5/6F A5 27.90
17.Feb 450 1 4.03 2111 1st 4 Shanbally Blues Rls,EP,Led1 27.63 -20 27.3 11/10F A6 27.43
10.Feb 253 1 3-2- 2nd 1 Rathnasare Dream Rls,ClrRun 15.47 -10 28.1 9/2 D2 15.45
03.Feb 253 1 3-1- 1st 1¼ Shirt Rls,EP,Crd&Led1,(HT) 15.42 -10 27.8 9/2 D3 15.32

FRUIT CAKE
Runs: 19  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

Mr.T.J.Beadnell

17.Mar 253 2 3-3- 3rd 1¼ Rathnasare Dream Rls,EP,Crd1,RanOn 15.42 N 26.7 5/6F D2 15.53
05.Mar 253 1 5-2- 2nd 2¼ Petite Ossie Rls,SAw,EP,Crd1,RanOn 15.30 N 26.6 6/4J D2 15.49
26.Feb 253 3 1-1- 1st 1¼ Maggiesue Rls,QAw,ALed 15.48 -10 26.7 T3 ReQul *15.38
20.Jan 253 1 Solo RlsMid,(HT) 15.53 -5 27.3 T xLame 15.48
27.Nov 450 2 1223 2nd 9¼ Havana Sizzler Rls,QAw,Crd¼&¾,(HT) 27.56 -30 27.7 4/1 A5 28.00
18.Nov 253 1 Solo RlsToMid,(HT) 16.00 N 27.7 T xOffC 16.00

RATHNASARE DREAM
Runs: 63  1sts: 15  2nds: 8

W W Racing

17.Mar 253 3 2-2- 1st 1 Swift Tamanna RlsMid,Crd&LedRnIn 15.42 N 33.9 7/2 D2 15.42
06.Mar 253 2 4-5- 4th 4¼ Paddyjoes Loch RlsMid,BCrd1 15.40 -10 34.1 3/1 D2 15.65
27.Feb 253 2 3-2- 2nd 1¾ Ardera Tom RlsMid,EP 15.30 N 34.2 13/8 D2 15.44
17.Feb 253 2 1-1- 2nd 4 Mactwins RlsMid,EP,Led-½ 15.19 -10 34.6 9/2 D2 15.42
10.Feb 253 3 1-1- 1st 1 Yo Cashout Mid,QAw,ALed 15.47 -10 34.9 6/1 D2 15.37
07.Jan 253 3 2-2- 2nd ½ Fivesinglehands MidRls,RanOn,(HT) 15.35 -10 33.2 T3 Qlfyg *15.29

DUNDEE DREW
Runs: 52  1sts: 10  2nds: 21

Mr.D.Newey

17.Mar 253 3 Solo Mid 15.40 -15 32.6 T xLame *15.25
30.Jan 450 4 (NoRace) -30 32.9 A1 00.00
12.Jan 253 5 2-2- 2nd ½ Dreamin Slayer Mid,ChlTh'out,(HT) 15.49 -15 32.9 T3 Qlfyg 15.38
12.Dec 450 4 1111 1st 1½ Dreamin Bea EP,ALed,(HT) 27.28 -30 32.1 5/2 A1 26.98
05.Dec 450 4 2425 4th 10 Dreamin Lennon Mid,EP,Crd2,(HT) 27.26 -20 32.1 7/2 A1 27.87
28.Nov 450 2 4444 4th 6¼ Drish Solar MidStt,ClrRun,(HT) 27.06 -20 32.0 5/2 A1 27.37

PETITE OSSIE
Runs: 34  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Executors of the Late Mr R Yeates

17.Mar 253 3 6-5- 5th 3 Strideaway Honey Mid,ClrRun 15.29 N 36.0 3/1 D2 15.53
05.Mar 253 4 4-1- 1st 2¼ Fruit Cake Mid,EP,Led1,MsdTbl 15.30 N 35.6 5/2 D2 *15.30
21.Feb 253 5 3-2- 1st Nk Savana Kayce Mid,LedRnIn 15.60 -10 35.4 3/1 D2 15.50
13.Feb 253 4 Solo MiddleToWide 15.68 -25 35.8 T xLame 15.43
28.Oct 253 5 5-3- 3rd 1¼ Paddyjoes Loch Mid,SAw,RanOn 15.29 -5 35.2 7/1 D1 15.33
21.Oct 253 5 1-2- 1st 1½ Miss Newbury Mid,QAw,Led2 15.36 -10 35.4 T2 xLame 15.26

ARDERA SAL (W)
Runs: 77  1sts: 16  2nds: 14

Mr.J.R.Dodington

17.Mar 253 6 1-2- 4th 2¾ Strideaway Honey VWide,QAw,ClrRun 15.29 N 25.6 10/3 D2 15.50
05.Mar 253 6 4-4- 3rd 3¼ Ballymac Kolbe Wide,ClrRun 15.11 -5 26.2 8/1 D1 15.33
26.Feb 253 6 1-1- 1st 4½ Troy Smokin Joe Wide,QAw,ALed,MsdTbl 15.31 -10 26.3 5/2 D2 15.21
17.Feb 253 6 4-3- 3rd 5 Mactwins VWide,ClrRun 15.19 -10 26.4 7/4F D2 15.50
10.Feb 253 6 5-4- 3rd 1¼ Rathnasare Dream VWide,RanOn 15.47 -10 26.6 10/11F D2 15.46
27.Jan 253 6 5-2- 2nd 1¼ Drohobych Falcon Wide,RanOn,(HT) 15.19 -20 26.4 2/1 D2 *15.09
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Angie Kibble

bd d Pestana - Classic Chick Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Karen Dodington
(Season 17.Fb'25) bk b King Sheeran - Mean Beauty Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Diane Yeates
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballymac Eske - Amys Vic Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Karen Dodington
bk d Good News - Troy Suzieeq Nv'22 Ir

5
Orange

Chris Hamblin
(Season 28.Au'24) bebd b Pestana - Lemon Stacey Jn'22 Ir

6
Stripes

15:41 Race 5
450m (A2) 1st £160, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CLASSIC WALTZ
Runs: 29  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

Mrs.A.M.Kibble

19.Mar 450 2 4.08 2321 1st Nk Miss Newbury MidRls,Crd1,Led3 27.23 -10 31.1 11/10F A3 27.13
10.Mar 450 2 4.06 1111 2nd Hd Ballymac Chai RlsMid,QAw,Led-NrLn 27.28 -20 30.3 15/8 A3 *27.10
03.Mar 450 2 4.05 2455 5th 4 Drohobych Falcon RlsMid,QAw,Crd1 27.41 N 29.8 4/1 A3 27.74
26.Feb 450 2 4.07 2333 4th 2 Cloughtaney Chaz RlsMid,Crd1&¾,FcdToCk3 27.61 -15 30.3 7/4F A3 27.63
13.Feb 450 1 4.14 4222 2nd 2½ Rylane Lady RlsMid,ChlFrom½ 27.25 -20 31.0 4/7F A3 27.25
07.Feb 450 3 4.11 5344 3rd 3¼ Cutabovetherest MidRls,RanOn 27.39 -20 31.4 9/4 A3 27.45

SPOT ON LIZZIE
Runs: 77  1sts: 20  2nds: 11

Mrs.K.Dodington

17.Mar 450 3 4.20 5555 5th 7¼ Lets Go Stacey Mid,SAw 27.25 -10 25.6 7/2 A2 27.74
10.Mar 450 4 4.00 2222 2nd 2 Milton Ariel Mid,EP,Chl-¾ 27.20 -20 25.9 9/2 A2 *27.17
05.Mar 450 3 3.92 1111 1st Hd Wonka Mid,QAw,ALed,HldOn 27.31 -10 26.1 9/2 A2 27.21
19.Feb 253 3 3-3- 3rd 4 Tell On Theo MidRls,ClrRun 15.05 -15 26.1 4/1 D1 15.23
14.Feb 253 5 2-3- 3rd 3¾ My Lennie MidRlsRunUp,EP,Crd1 15.08 -20 25.8 25/1 OR 15.18
10.Feb 253 3 3-1- 1st 2¾ Pavilion Hoggie Mid,EP,Led1 15.14 -10 26.1 11/2 D1 15.04

AMYS ESKE
Runs: 67  1sts: 13  2nds: 11

Executors of the Late Mr R Yeates

17.Mar 450 3 4.08 4344 5th 3½ Kingdom Sparkle Mid,CrdRunUp 27.23 N 27.4 9/4 A2 27.51
10.Mar 450 3 4.01 2333 2nd ½ Limerick Boy Mid,FcdToCk¼,RanOnWell 27.33 -20 27.9 7/1 A2 27.18
03.Mar 450 3 4.11 6554 4th 4½ Ballymac Shelly Mid,RanOn 27.05 N 27.5 8/1 A2 27.42
24.Feb 450 3 4.07 3334 3rd 4 Baggios Dilemma Mid,Crd1,RanOn 26.92 N 28.3 7/1 A2 27.24
19.Feb 450 4 4.01 1433 2nd 2¼ Ballymac Pallas Mid,EP,Crd1,RanOn 27.54 -30 28.4 9/2 A2 27.43
22.Jan 450 4 1111 1st 2 Swithins Teejay Mid,EP,ALed,(HT) 27.05 -10 28.4 4/1 A2 *26.95

TROY SMOKIN JOE
Runs: 26  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.M.K.Gollogly

17.Mar 450 4 4.11 5555 4th 2 Kingdom Sparkle Mid,CrdRunUp,RanOn 27.23 N 31.6 6/1 A2 *27.39
10.Mar 450 4 4.36 4443 3rd 5¼ Gladys All Over Mid,StbStt,FcdToCk3 27.42 -20 31.8 5/2 A2 27.64
26.Feb 253 3 4-4- 2nd 4½ Ardera Sal Mid,SAw,RanOn 15.31 -10 31.8 11/4 D2 15.58
19.Feb 253 4 3-4- 3rd 3¼ Shirt Mid,RanOn 15.37 -15 32.1 11/4 D2 15.48
14.Feb 253 4 5-5- 4th 2 Savana Kayce Mid,Crd1,RanOn 15.61 -20 32.3 15/8F D2 15.58
03.Feb 253 4 2-2- 2nd ½ Swift Tamanna Mid,EP,RanOn,(HT) 15.12 -10 32.3 8/1 D2 15.06

GLADYS ALL OVER
Runs: 63  1sts: 11  2nds: 13

Mr.K.J.Beesley,Mr.M.D.Beesley,Miss.I.V.M.Meade

17.Mar 450 5 3.98 2344 4th 4½ Ballymac Shelly Mid,ClrRun 26.99 -10 28.8 12/1 A2 27.25
10.Mar 450 5 4.00 1111 1st 3¾ Spotondelilarose Mid,QAw,ALed 27.42 -20 28.3 11/8F A2 27.22
03.Mar 450 5 4.31 3333 3rd 2¾ Mulveys Champ MidWide,StbStt 27.18 -10 28.7 T3 ReQul 27.31
27.Feb 450 5 4.00 2221 1st 3 Salthill Selby MidWide,EP,Led3,(ReQul) 27.20 N 28.7 9/2 A3 *27.20
21.Feb 450 6 4.05 5454 6th 7½ Dapper Cash Wide,ClrRun 27.34 -20 29.3 7/1 A3 27.74
14.Feb 253 6 3-2- 2nd Nk Savana Kayce Mid,EP,RanOnWell 15.61 -20 29.3 11/2 D2 15.44

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Pearce
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Sokitz Sparkle Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) bk b Flaminmoneybags - Avongate Bonnie De'23 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Karen Dodington
be d King Sheeran - Queen Izzy Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

Terence Nevin
(Spayed Jy'24) bd b Pestana - Swift Joan Ap'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Karen Dodington
bk d Pestana - Ardera Wee Sal De'21 Ir

15:59 Race 6
253m (D2) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

CLASHEEN IRIS
Runs: 35  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Birchlands Racing

17.Mar 450 1 4.15 4344 5th 12¾ Kinder Surprize Rls,Crd3 27.20 N 26.2 3/1 A4 28.23
05.Mar 253 2 3-2- 2nd Hd Savana Dingle Rls,EP,ChlFr1 15.55 N 26.8 4/6F D3 15.57
20.Feb 253 1 2-2- 2nd 3½ Mr Fraser Rls,EP,ClrRun 15.27 -10 26.0 5/6F D3 15.46
12.Feb 253 2 4-5- 4th 6 Shirt RlsMid,Crd&FcdToCk1 15.52 -40 26.3 10/3 D2 15.61
03.Feb 253 2 5-5- 5th 4¾ Swift Tamanna RlsMid,ClrRun,(HT) 15.12 -10 26.2 4/1 D2 15.41
23.Jan 253 3 1-1- 1st 5 Bawnfune Belle MidTRls,QAw,ALed,(HT) 15.38 -10 25.8 T4 Qlfyg *15.28

SAVANA KAYCE
Runs: 21  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mr.K.A.Boothby

17.Mar 253 1 5-4- 3rd 2½ Strideaway Honey Rls,SAw,EP,RanOn 15.29 N 26.7 3/1 D2 15.49
06.Mar 253 1 6-3- 2nd 1 Paddyjoes Loch Rls,EP,Crd1,RanOn 15.40 -10 26.4 2/1F D2 15.39
26.Feb 253 2 2-2- 4th 5 Ardera Sal Rls,EP,HitRls&Crd½ 15.31 -10 26.5 9/4F D2 15.60
21.Feb 253 1 1-1- 2nd Nk Petite Ossie Rls,EP,Led-RnIn 15.60 -10 27.0 10/11F D2 15.53
14.Feb 253 1 4-3- 1st Nk Gladys All Over Rls,EP,Bmp&LedRnIn 15.61 -20 26.0 5/2 D2 15.41
27.Jan 253 1 2-3- 3rd 2¾ Drohobych Falcon Rls,EP,ClrRun,(HT) 15.19 -20 25.8 7/1 D2 *15.22

VACANT

PADDYJOES LOCH
Runs: 32  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.K.Dodington

17.Mar 253 2 3-3- 2nd 1¼ Strideaway Honey Mid,EP,Led1-2 15.29 N 31.8 4/1 D2 15.39
06.Mar 253 3 3-1- 1st 1 Savana Kayce Mid,EP,SnLed 15.40 -10 32.3 5/2 D2 *15.30
27.Feb 253 4 1-1- 2nd 2 Ballymac Tensel Mid,QAw,Led-½ 15.24 N 32.3 7/1 D2 15.41
19.Feb 253 5 2-3- 5th 3¾ Shirt Mid,EP,ClrRun 15.37 -15 32.0 7/1 D2 15.52
14.Feb 253 5 1-1- 3rd ½ Savana Kayce Mid,EP,Led-Bmp2 15.61 -20 32.9 4/1 D2 15.45
05.Feb 253 4 5-3- 3rd 6¼ Milton Ariel Mid,ClrRun,(HT) 15.03 -10 32.6 10/1 D1 15.43

SWIFT TAMANNA (W)
Runs: 127  1sts: 32  2nds: 15

Mr.R.A.Colwell

17.Mar 253 5 1-1- 2nd 1 Rathnasare Dream Wide,QAw,Crd1&RnIn 15.42 N 28.9 11/2 D2 15.51
05.Mar 253 6 2-6- 6th 11¾ Petite Ossie Wide,QAw,Crd1&2 15.30 N 29.0 6/4J D2 16.25
26.Feb 253 5 5-3- 3rd 4¾ Ardera Sal Wide,SAw,RanOn 15.31 -10 29.0 7/2 D2 15.59
17.Feb 253 6 1-4- 5th 6¼ Pavilion Hoggie Wide,QAw,Led-1,Crd 15.14 -10 28.0 5/1 D1 15.54
10.Feb 253 6 3-4- 4th 5½ Ballyblack Best Wide,Crd1&½ 15.22 -10 28.3 14/1 D1 15.56
03.Feb 253 5 1-1- 1st ½ Troy Smokin Joe Wide,QAw,ALed,(HT) 15.12 -10 28.2 8/1 D2 *15.02

ARDERA TOM (W)
Runs: 76  1sts: 18  2nds: 6

Mr.J.R.Dodington

17.Mar 253 6 5-4- 4th 3½ Rathnasare Dream VWide,SAw 15.42 N 29.6 5/2 D2 15.70
06.Mar 253 6 5-4- 3rd 3¼ Paddyjoes Loch VWide,ClrRun 15.40 -10 29.5 7/2 D2 15.56
27.Feb 253 6 1-1- 1st 1¾ Rathnasare Dream Wide,QAw,ALed 15.30 N 29.9 11/8F D2 15.30
10.Feb 253 5 4-3- 4th 1½ Rathnasare Dream VWide,RanOn 15.47 -10 29.9 10/1 D2 15.50
23.Jan 253 5 3-3- 3rd 1½ Savana Boycie VWide,RanOn,(HT) 15.32 -5 29.6 6/5F D2 15.40
15.Jan 253 5 5-2- 2nd 2¾ Savana Catapilla Wide,SAw,RanOn,(HT) 15.19 -15 30.2 14/1 D2 *15.27
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Terence Nevin
(Season Unknown) bebd b Ballymac Cashout - Express Wonder Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Karen Dodington
wbk d Riverside Oscar - Tiermore Pearl Ja'22 Br

3
White

Graham Wright
bk b Bogger Hunter - Bogger Rosie My'24 Ir

4
Black

Graham Wright
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Scala Annie Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Barrie Backhurst
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Kingdom - Ballymac Petula My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Anthony Cobb
bebd d Cushie Jet - Barnagrane Croia Sp'22 Ir

16:18 Race 7
450m (A6) 1st £110, Others £40 Total £310 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SAVANA DOLLYANNE
Runs: 23  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Mr.K.A.Boothby

19.Mar 450 1 4.21 6555 5th 4 Savana Caoimhe Rls,Crd1 27.85 -10 25.7 3/1 A6 28.07
12.Mar 450 1 4.13 1111 1st 3 Sporting Haven RlsMidStt,Bmp,Led1 27.83 -10 25.9 9/4J A7 27.73
05.Mar 450 1 4.12 2354 4th 9¼ Savana Beth Rls,Stb2 27.74 N 25.8 11/4 A7 28.49
27.Feb 450 1 4.12 2222 1st SH Trapper Agnes Rls,Crd1,Led4,HldOn 28.14 N 26.1 13/8 A7 28.14
17.Feb 450 1 4.21 2666 6th 12½ Sawpit Seagull Rls,Crd1&2 27.45 -20 26.0 8/1 A6 28.25
16.Jan 450 2 2222 2nd 2¾ Foxwood Zach Rls,Crd1,RanOn,(HT) 27.43 N 27.5 8/1 A4 *27.65

SPOT ON DIAMOND
Runs: 119  1sts: 19  2nds: 27

Mr.J.R.Dodington

17.Mar 450 3 4.04 1111 1st ½ Ravenswell Freja Mid,QAw,ALed 28.02 -10 28.6 3/1 A7 27.92
10.Mar 450 3 4.05 2444 4th 5 Savana Brendo Mid,QAw,FcdToCk1 27.73 -20 29.4 16/1 A6 27.93
10.Feb 450 4 4.04 1166 5th 7 Drohobych Galaxy Mid,QAw,LckEP 27.58 -20 28.9 8/1 A6 27.95
03.Feb 450 3 1222 2nd 3¼ Savana Brendo Mid,EP,Sn2nd,(HT) 27.71 -20 29.4 14/1 A5 27.77
20.Jan 450 2 5556 6th 13½ Catunda Stella Mid,Crd3&¾,(HT) 27.42 N 29.3 8/1 A5 28.50
06.Jan 450 4 1111 1st 1¼ Savana Rip Mid,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.97 -50 30.0 5/4F A6 *27.47

KILMOGANNY LUCK
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

W W Racing

17.Mar 450 3 4.03 2334 4th 7 Railwayclub Bob Mid,ClrRun 27.76 -30 27.6 T4 Qlfyg 28.03
10.Mar 450 2 4.08 2333 3rd 8 Crossfield Bert Mid,ClearRun 27.65 -30 27.7 T3 Qlfyg *27.99
27.Feb 253 6 Solo Mid 15.56 -5 28.0 T Qlfyg 15.51
07.Feb 525 5 4.39 3rd 8.5 Grovenor Ozzy (Kknny) ClrRn,RnOn 29.93 -30 29.0 T3 30.22
31.Jan 525 2 3.22 2211 2nd 1.50 Dark Fairy (Wtrfd) EvCh,Ld 4 29.38 +20 29.5 3/1 A5 29.68
27.Dec 525 5 3.19 1112 2nd sh Why Tanyard Eire (Wtrfd) EP,Ld 1 29.65 N 29.5 4/1 A6 29.66

SCALA BREW
Runs: 83  1sts: 10  2nds: 23

W W Racing

17.Mar 253 4 2-2- 2nd 3½ Fivesinglehands Mid,SAw,RanOn 15.51 -15 26.6 T2 xOffC 15.65
10.Feb 450 4 (NoRace) -20 25.8 A6 00.00
30.Jan 450 4 1554 4th 4½ Ima Rocket Fran Mid,BCrd1,(HT) 27.81 -30 25.7 6/1 A6 27.87
20.Jan 450 3 4455 5th 11 Santas Ferrari Mid,Crd3,(HT) 27.31 N 26.1 5/1 A6 28.19
13.Jan 450 3 4322 1st SH Savana Kilshanig Mid,CrdRunUp,LedNrLn,(HT) 28.16 -40 25.8 3/1 A6 *27.76
07.Jan 450 3 3322 2nd 3½ Ballynew Sally Mid,ClearRun,(HT) 27.80 -20 26.1 T3 ReQul 27.88

DA BALLERINA
Runs: 14  1sts: 3  2nds: 0

Mr.C.A.Ramus,Mrs.R.L.Ramus

14.Mar 650 4 15.65 6665 5th 15½ Venetian Mick Mid,LckEP,ClrRun 39.56 -30 25.7 33/1 OR1 40.51
06.Mar 650 4 15.53 2111 1st 1¾ Barnagrane Kid Mid,EP,Led1 40.71 -30 25.3 8/13F S3 40.41
27.Feb 650 4 15.73 5421 1st 1¾ Effernogue Peach Mid,SAw,Led4 40.68 N 25.2 2/1 S3 40.68
20.Feb 450 4 4.13 3333 3rd 3 Savana Albert Mid,BBmp1,RanOnWell 27.78 -20 25.4 6/1 A6 27.82
12.Feb 450 4 4.20 4432 1st 1½ Rushmoor Rosie Mid,RanOn,LedRnIn 28.55 -80 25.7 7/4F A7 *27.75
07.Feb 450 5 4.10 1344 4th 6¾ Tax Office Mid,QAw,ClrRun 27.46 -10 24.9 11/4 A7 27.90

BARNAGRANE KID
Runs: 103  1sts: 17  2nds: 20

Mr.A.Cobb

17.Mar 650 6 (NoRace) -15 33.0 S2 00.00
06.Mar 650 5 15.74 4422 2nd 1¾ Da Ballerina Mid,2ndFr2,RanOn 40.71 -30 33.3 10/3 S3 40.56
27.Feb 650 5 15.70 3333 3rd 4½ Da Ballerina Mid,ClrRun 40.68 N 33.1 6/5F S3 41.04
20.Feb 450 4 4.23 5554 3rd 1 Effernogue Peach Mid,LckEP,FinWell 28.07 -20 33.4 11/4 A7 27.95
14.Feb 650 5 15.84 3554 2nd Nk Effernogue Peach Wide,Crd5,FinWell 41.37 -60 32.7 10/3 S3 40.80
08.Jan 450 5 5443 1st SH Savana Ripple MidW,FinWell,LedNrLn,(HT) 27.72 -10 31.6 11/10F A7 *27.62
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Karen Dodington
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Santas Champagne Sp'22 Br

2
Blue

Barrie Backhurst
bk d Ballymac Anton - Bellatrix Ivy Au'22 Ir

3
White

Barrie Backhurst
bkw d Savana Sakima - Savana Dakota Au'24 Br

4
Black

Chris Hamblin
(Season 27.Ja'26) bk b Magical Bale - Bredas Present Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Pearce
bk d Pestana - Quivers Mona Mr'23 Ir

6
Stripes

16:37 Race 8
253m (D3) 1st £110, Others £40 Total £270 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

JURASSIC JOKER
Runs: 48  1sts: 9  2nds: 9

Mr.S.Johnson

13.Mar 253 1 5-5- 4th 5 Alohas Comet Rls,SAw,Crd1 15.52 -5 33.6 5/2 D3 15.87
05.Mar 253 1 2-4- 4th 5½ Savana Dingle Rls,FcdToCk1&RnIn 15.55 N 34.0 7/2 D3 16.00
26.Feb 253 1 3-3- 3rd 1¼ Alohas Dream Rls,ClrRun 15.61 -10 33.8 5/6F D3 15.61
14.Feb 253 2 6-4- 5th 2¼ Savana Kayce Rls,SAw,Crd½ 15.61 -20 34.5 22/1 D2 15.60
05.Feb 253 2 2-1- 1st ¾ Whosdogisthat RlsMid,EP,ALed,Crd1-2(HT) 15.56 -10 35.1 5/4 D2 15.46
01.Jan 253 1 1-2- 2nd 2½ Tell On Theo Rls,VQAw,Led-½,(HT) 15.17 -10 34.0 8/1 D2 *15.27

FOXROCK TONY
Runs: 72  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Mr.J.R.Gorman,Mr.A.Welch

13.Mar 253 2 4-3- 3rd 3¼ Alohas Comet RlsMid,RanOn 15.52 -5 31.5 10/1 D3 15.74
03.Mar 253 2 1-1- 1st 3¾ Savana Monica RlsMid,QAw,ALed 15.60 N 31.8 7/2 D4 *15.60
24.Feb 253 2 3-3- 2nd Nk Savana Tir Nanog RlsMid,RanOn,ChlNrLn 15.89 -10 32.0 3/1 D4 15.82
17.Feb 253 2 Solo Rls 16.11 -25 32.4 T ReQul 15.86
17.Jan 253 3 2-2- 2nd 6 Whosdogisthat MidRls,FcdToCk½,(HT) 15.39 N 31.4 T3 ReQul 15.87
11.Dec 450 1 2124 5th 5¼ Alohas Comet Rls,SnLdT2(HT) 28.08 -30 33.2 4/1 A7 28.20

SAVANA TONKA
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.K.A.Boothby,Mr.T.J.Nevin

13.Mar 253 2 3-1- 1st 1½ Best Aoife RlsMid,SAw,EP,Led1 15.64 N 30.5 T3 ReQul 15.64
27.Feb 253 3 6-6- 6th 18¼ Savana Sakari TurnedInTrap,(ReQul) 15.45 N 30.2 8/1 D3 16.91
20.Feb 253 4 5-5- 5th 8 Quivers Amaze MsdBrkBadly,RanOn 15.78 -10 30.5 6/1 D3 16.33
14.Feb 253 3 2-1- 1st 2 Savana Monica Mid,EP,Led1 15.80 -20 30.5 11/2 D4 *15.60
03.Feb 253 2 5-5- 5th 8¼ Savana Marylou UpWithTrap,(HT) 15.56 -10 30.1 8/1 D4 16.12
20.Jan 253 1 2-2- 2nd 4¾ Savana Turtle RlsMid,ClrRun,(HT) 15.75 -5 29.6 T3 Qlfyg 16.08

SAVANA LEGACY
Runs: 76  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

Mr.K.A.Boothby

19.Mar 253 5 1-2- 2nd 2½ Savana Snowflake Mid,QAw,ClrRun 15.56 N 27.7 7/1 D3 15.77
05.Mar 253 5 1-1- 2nd SH Cavan For Sam Mid,Led-NrLn 15.74 N 28.0 T2 ReQul 15.75
06.Jan 253 5 2-3- 5th 3¼ Savana Dakota Mid,FcdTCkRunUp,(HT) 15.78 -30 27.3 5/4F D3 15.75
30.Dec 253 3 5-5- 5th 5 Daleroad Story Mid,Crowded2,(HT) 15.38 -15 27.1 14/1 D2 *15.63
23.Dec 253 5 1-5- 5th 5 Savana Sakari CutInRnUp,EP,FcdTCk1(HT) 15.52 -10 26.8 2/1 D2 15.82
16.Dec 253 4 1-4- 4th 3¼ Loughgur Slippy QAw,LdToImp1,(HT) 15.44 -10 25.9 7/1 D2 15.61

QUIVERS AMAZE
Runs: 24  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Birchlands Racing

17.Mar 450 5 4.16 5445 6th 6¼ Spot On Diamond MidWide,SAw 28.02 -10 32.7 9/2 A7 28.42
03.Mar 450 5 4.14 3333 5th 11 Moss Row Max MidWide,EP,ClrRun 27.41 N 32.8 8/1 A6 28.30
26.Feb 253 5 2-2- 2nd 1 Alohas Dream Wide,EP,RanOn 15.61 -10 32.9 11/2 D3 15.59
20.Feb 253 5 1-2- 1st 2 Chadwell Jet MidWide,EP,Led2 15.78 -10 32.4 5/2 D3 15.68
13.Feb 253 5 1-4- 3rd 8½ Savana Dingle MidTW,EP,FcdTCk1 15.48 -10 32.9 7/1 D3 16.06
23.Jan 253 5 1-1- 1st 1¾ Free Derry Wide,QAw,ALed,(HT) 15.57 -5 32.3 3/1 D3 *15.52

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Pearce
bk d Burgess Bucks - Amazing Alice Jn'22 Ir

2
Blue

Chris Hamblin
(Season 21.Nv'25) bk b Deerjet Sydney - Starcash Annie Ap'22 Ir

3
White

Graham Wright
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Droopys Ophelia Jn'24 Ir

4
Black

Diane Yeates
bebd d Mcinerney - Crossfield Linda Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

Diane Yeates
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Eske - Amys Vic Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

16:56 Race 9
450m (A3) 1st £140, Others £40 Total £300 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

DREAMIN HENRY
Runs: 37  1sts: 7  2nds: 10

Birchlands Racing

17.Mar 450 1 4.06 1111 1st 6 Savana Albert RlsMid,EP,SnLed,WonWell 27.38 -10 31.1 2/1F A5 *27.28
06.Mar 450 1 4.16 2443 3rd 4¾ Savana Trigger Rls,Crd1 27.63 -20 31.5 9/4 A5 27.82
27.Feb 450 3 4.10 3322 2nd ½ Yo Cashout MidRls,RanOn 27.90 N 31.9 6/1 A5 27.94
19.Feb 450 2 4.16 1222 1st 2 Ballymac Harlem Rls,EP,Led-1,Led2-½,Led4 27.94 -30 31.5 5/1 A6 27.64
12.Feb 450 2 4.17 4333 3rd 9¾ Rapido Ingle RlsMid,MvdOff¼ 28.03 -80 31.2 8/1 A5 28.02
03.Feb 450 1 3335 5th 8¾ Taylorstown Eske RlsMid,ClrRun,(HT) 27.69 -20 31.1 4/1 A4 28.20

SAVANA SODA
Runs: 57  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Mr.K.A.Boothby

19.Mar 450 2 4.12 2555 4th 5 Foxwood Zach MidRunUp,LckEP,Crd1 27.42 -10 28.2 3/1 A3 27.72
12.Mar 450 3 4.09 4455 5th 5 Fluff The Punt Mid,EP,Eased1,RanOn 27.39 -20 28.1 10/3 A3 27.59
06.Mar 450 3 4.10 3333 3rd Nk Dreamin Slayer MidRls,RanOnWell 27.58 -20 27.8 7/2 A3 27.41
27.Feb 450 2 4.17 5444 4th 5¾ Gladys All Over Rls,SAw,Crd1 27.20 N 27.0 2/1 A3 27.66
20.Feb 450 2 4.00 1111 1st 3½ Rollaway Milly RlsMid,EP,ALed 27.51 -20 27.5 10/11F A4 *27.31
14.Feb 450 2 4.13 3555 5th 8 Robbies Glory Rls,Crd3 27.14 -20 28.1 10/1 A3 27.59

BILLIS SNIPER
Runs: 2  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

W W Racing

06.Mar 450 4 3.99 3111 1st 1¾ Rollaway Milly Mid,EP,SnLed 27.55 -20 34.5 7/2 A4 *27.35
24.Feb 450 3 4.28 Solo SwvStt,Mid 27.80 -20 34.1 T ReQul 27.60
13.Feb 450 3 3.99 1111 1st 3 Monbeg Cosy Mid,QAw,ALd,WnWll,(ReQul) 27.68 -30 33.5 1/1F A8 27.38
03.Feb 450 3 2222 3rd 7½ Chadwell Emra MidRls,Chl-¾,(HT) 27.72 -20 33.2 T3 Qlfyg 28.12
23.Jan 450 2 2122 3rd 4¼ Chadwell Emra RlsMid,EP,SnLedTo½,(HT) 27.87 -20 32.5 T3 Qlfyg 28.02
12.Jan 253 6 Solo MidRls,(HT) 15.68 -15 32.7 T Nvice 15.53

CROSSFIELD BERT
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.M.Gregori

17.Mar 450 4 3.95 1121 3rd 4 Miss Hunt Mid,EP,Led-½ 27.31 -30 32.4 T3 Qlfyg *27.34
10.Mar 450 4 4.07 3211 1st 2 Cani Geta Hoyahh MidWide,Led3 27.65 -30 32.1 T3 Qlfyg 27.35
03.Mar 253 4 Solo Mid 15.41 -5 32.0 T Nvice 15.36

KINDER SURPRIZE (W)
Runs: 66  1sts: 12  2nds: 14

Executors of the Late Mr R Yeates

17.Mar 450 6 4.05 2111 1st 4¼ Chadwell Emra Wide,EP,Led¼ 27.20 N 28.9 3/1 A4 *27.20
10.Mar 450 5 4.17 3222 1st SH Maggiesue Wide,RanOn,LedNrLn 27.62 -20 28.6 6/4F A5 27.42
26.Feb 450 5 4.11 4433 3rd 2¾ Rushmoor Mags MidTW,EP,BCrd1,RnOn 27.71 -15 29.0 6/5F A5 27.78
17.Feb 450 5 4.17 6666 5th 4 Spotondelilarose Wide,ClrRun 27.55 -30 29.8 6/1 A4 27.58
10.Feb 450 6 4.11 5555 4th 8¼ Spot On Tpol MidWide,BCrd1,Crd¾ 27.63 -20 29.6 6/1 A3 28.09
03.Feb 450 6 3332 2nd 2¾ Best Miney MidWide,RanOn,(HT) 27.44 -20 29.5 8/1 A3 27.46

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Karen Dodington
(Season 11.Jy'25) bd b Ballymac Best - Havana Issie Jy'21 Ir

2
Blue

Angie Kibble
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Touchdown Ursula De'23 Ir

3
White

Graham Wright
bk d Magical Bale - Night Time Fairy Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Karen Dodington
(Ssn Suppressed) bdw b Out Of Range ASB - Swift Acoustic Au'21 Ir

5
Orange

Chris Hamblin
bk d Ballymac Best - Rosmult Racer Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Angie Kibble
bk d Ballymac Best - Ballymac Minton Au'23 Ir

17:14 Race 10
450m (A2) 1st £160, Others £40 Total £360 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SPOTONDELILAROSE
Runs: 106  1sts: 24  2nds: 21

Mrs.K.Dodington

17.Mar 450 1 4.11 3433 2nd Nk Kingdom Sparkle Rls,RanOnWell,ChlNrLn 27.23 N 27.8 9/2 A2 27.26
10.Mar 450 1 4.10 3332 2nd 3¾ Gladys All Over Rls,Crd3,RanOn 27.42 -20 28.0 15/8 A2 27.52
03.Mar 450 2 4.07 2111 1st Hd Sawpit Sauvignon Rls,EP,SnLed 27.27 N 27.4 3/1 A3 27.27
24.Feb 450 1 4.07 1111 1st 2 Eden Rebel Rls,QAw,ALed,LseJkt 27.42 -10 27.6 2/1F A4 27.32
17.Feb 450 1 4.12 2332 1st Hd Drohobych Galaxy Rls,EP,LedRnIn 27.55 -30 27.7 11/4 A4 *27.25
12.Feb 450 1 4.05 2333 3rd 5 Ballymac Pallas Rls,RanOn 27.91 -80 28.2 9/2 A3 27.51

KINGDOM SPARKLE
Runs: 28  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mrs.A.M.Kibble

17.Mar 450 2 4.00 1111 1st Nk Spotondelilarose Rls,QAw,ALed 27.23 N 26.8 7/2 A2 27.23
10.Mar 450 1 4.06 2222 2nd 3½ Quivers Jazz Rls,RanOn 27.15 -20 26.7 15/8 A3 27.23
05.Mar 450 2 4.14 4553 3rd 6 Limerick Boy Rls,RanOn 27.09 N 27.0 13/8F A3 27.57
24.Feb 450 3 4.05 2222 2nd 1¼ Peacock Express Rls,Crd1,RnOn 27.28 -10 27.2 2/1 A3 27.29
14.Feb 450 2 4.03 3555 5th 3 Jazzy Vibe Rls,FcdToCk1 27.49 -20 27.3 15/8F A3 27.53
30.Jan 450 3 2221 1st 4¼ Clongeel Belle MidTRls,Led3,WnWll,(HT) 27.50 -30 27.7 5/6F A4 *27.20

RUSSCON HARDY
Runs: 20  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

W W Racing

17.Mar 450 4 4.13 5555 5th 6½ Ballymac Shelly Mid,SAw 26.99 -10 37.0 7/2 A2 27.41
10.Mar 450 5 4.09 4444 3rd 3¾ Milton Ariel Mid,FcdToCk¾,RanOn 27.20 -20 36.8 9/2 A2 27.30
03.Mar 450 5 4.10 5333 3rd 5½ Crossfield Niall Mid,SAw 26.89 N 36.7 7/1 A1 27.34
24.Feb 450 5 4.01 2666 6th 10¼ Hoholetsgo Mid,Crd1 26.81 N 37.6 5/1 A1 27.64
14.Feb 450 3 3.95 1111 1st 6¼ Fluff The Punt MidW,QAw,Bmp1,ALd,WonWell 27.15 -30 36.9 7/1 A2 *26.85
10.Feb 450 4 4.04 1111 1st 4½ Distant Power Mid,EP,ALed 27.23 -20 37.7 T4 Qlfyg 27.03

SWIFT FRANCESCA
Runs: 79  1sts: 18  2nds: 20

Jd Syndicate

13.Mar 450 4 4.27 3333 3rd 3½ Rylane Lady Mid,VSAw,RanOnWell 26.99 -10 23.6 5/2 A2 27.17
05.Mar 450 5 4.05 3544 1st Hd Milton Ariel Mid,FinWell,LedNrLn 27.24 N 23.5 3/1 A2 27.24
26.Feb 450 5 4.07 5432 2nd ½ Swithins Teejay Mid,SAw,FinWell 27.20 -15 23.4 7/1 A2 27.10
19.Feb 450 6 4.09 4344 3rd 2¾ Ballymac Pallas Mid,Crd1 27.54 -30 23.5 4/1 A2 27.47
06.Feb 450 5 3555 4th 5½ Ballymac Loca Mid,RanOn,(HT) 27.73 -50 23.8 10/3 A2 27.67
08.Jan 450 4 1111 1st 3½ Quivers Tess Mid,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.14 -10 23.3 5/2 A1 *27.04

DRISH SOLAR
Runs: 78  1sts: 22  2nds: 11

Mr.B.Moloney

17.Mar 450 5 4.02 2222 3rd 1 Kingdom Sparkle Mid,EP,ChlFr2 27.23 N 35.9 5/4F A2 27.31
10.Mar 450 5 4.08 3222 3rd 1½ Limerick Boy Mid,RanOn 27.33 -20 36.1 9/4 A2 27.25
05.Mar 450 4 3.96 1222 3rd 1¼ Swift Francesca Mid,QAw,ChlTh'out 27.24 N 36.1 4/1 A2 27.34
26.Feb 450 4 3.98 2244 4th 3¼ Swithins Teejay Mid,EP,Chl&FcdToCk¼ 27.20 -15 36.0 11/4 A2 27.32
21.Feb 450 5 4.04 2221 1st ½ Savana Bridget Mid,Bmp1,Led3 27.61 -20 36.5 11/10F A3 27.41
27.Jan 450 5 1111 1st Hd Springwood Fred Mid,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.50 -40 35.5 5/4F A3 *27.10

BALLYMAC GENIUS
Runs: 35  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.J.McKeown

17.Mar 450 5 4.03 4222 3rd 2½ Lets Go Stacey MidWide,EP,Chl-3 27.25 -10 31.3 7/1 A2 27.35
05.Mar 450 4 4.08 4443 5th 8½ Spot On Lizzie MidWide,VBCrd3 27.31 -10 30.5 9/2 A2 27.90
28.Feb 450 5 4.06 4555 5th 7¾ Ernie Webb Mate Mid/Wide,SAw,ClearRun 26.91 -20 30.4 16/1 A1 27.33
21.Feb 450 6 4.06 6555 5th 9¼ Jazzy Ace Wide,ClrRun 26.99 -20 30.5 7/1 A1 27.54
14.Feb 450 5 4.06 5566 5th 8 Deelish Top Boy Wide,BmpRunUp,Crd¼&2 27.21 -20 30.5 2/1 A1 27.66
31.Jan 450 5 1111 1st 4¼ Quivers Jazz Wide,QAw,ALed,(HT) 26.97 -20 30.8 10/11F A2 *26.77
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

2
Blue

Deborah Pearce
bk d Droopys Sydney - Jet Stream Proof Oc'20 Ir

3
White

Graham Wright
bk d Knocknaboul Syd - Conans Lass Oc'22 Ir

4
Black

Angie Kibble
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Tommy Shelby - A Little Respect Jy'23 Br

5
Orange

Terence Nevin
bk d Run Happy - Down An Hour My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Graham Wright
be d Broadstrand Bono - Monareagh Diva Au'22 Ir

17:29 Race 11
450m (A5) 1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

VACANT

CUCKOO FUND
Runs: 63  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Birchlands Racing

17.Mar 450 2 4.26 5555 4th 10½ Kinder Surprize RlsMid,SAw,Crd3 27.20 N 32.3 7/1 A4 28.04
06.Mar 450 1 4.12 1111 1st 3¾ Footfield Betsy RlsMid,EP,ALed,WnWll 27.59 -20 32.5 13/8F A6 *27.39
27.Feb 450 2 4.13 3545 4th 5¾ Shanbally Blues RlsMid,Crd1 27.60 N 32.7 7/4F A6 28.06
20.Feb 450 3 4.07 3444 2nd 2¾ Shanghai Willie Mid,EP,Crd2,RanOn 27.75 -20 32.8 9/4 A6 27.78
13.Feb 450 3 4.10 2333 2nd 1¾ Pearls Oscar Mid,EP,Crd¼,FcdTCk3 28.03 -20 33.0 5/6F A6 27.97
27.Jan 450 2 4432 1st 1 Sawpit Seagull CrdStt&RnIn,RanOn,(HT) 28.12 -30 33.0 9/4 A7 27.82

SHANGHAI WILLIE
Runs: 32  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

W W Racing

17.Mar 450 3 4.12 5554 4th 8 Dreamin Henry MidRls,CrdStt 27.38 -10 32.5 9/4 A5 27.91
06.Mar 450 3 4.15 1322 2nd 3¾ Savana Trigger RlsMid,EP,ClrRun 27.63 -20 32.4 15/8F A5 27.73
27.Feb 450 2 4.05 1233 3rd 2 Yo Cashout RlsMid,QAw,Chl-2 27.90 N 32.0 10/3 A5 28.06
20.Feb 450 2 4.06 2111 1st 2¾ Cuckoo Fund RlsMid,EP,Led2 27.75 -20 32.5 13/8F A6 *27.55
10.Feb 450 2 4.11 2333 4th 4½ Drohobych Galaxy RlsMid,RanOn 27.58 -20 32.6 7/2 A6 27.75
31.Jan 450 2 1111 1st 6 Ravenswell Freja RlsMidVQAwALedWonWell(HT) 27.75 -20 31.8 10/11F A8 27.55

EAGLES DREAM
Runs: 54  1sts: 13  2nds: 7

Mr.J.P.Miles

17.Mar 650 3 (NoRace) -15 26.5 S2 00.00
10.Mar 450 3 4.22 1343 3rd 3½ Kinder Surprize QAw,LckEP,RanOn 27.62 -20 26.1 7/4 A5 27.71
03.Mar 650 3 15.73 3555 2nd ½ Yo Jonny Mid,Crd1,RanOnWell 40.65 N 26.0 5/1 S2 40.70
26.Feb 450 2 4.13 3222 2nd 1¼ Rushmoor Mags Mid,RanOn 27.71 -15 26.0 10/3 A5 27.67
21.Feb 450 3 4.05 3544 3rd 5¼ Da Badman Mid,EP,Crd¼,RanOnLate 27.47 -20 26.1 16/1 A4 27.70
07.Jan 450 3 1222 2nd 1¾ Ballymac Dashel Mid,Led-1,(HT) 27.22 -10 26.3 T3 Qlfyg *27.26

SAVANA ALBERT
Runs: 50  1sts: 13  2nds: 6

Mr.K.A.Boothby

17.Mar 450 4 4.07 2333 2nd 6 Dreamin Henry Mid,EP,RanOn 27.38 -10 32.4 7/1 A5 27.76
06.Mar 450 5 4.10 5234 5th 6¼ Savana Trigger Mid,EP,Chl-2 27.63 -20 32.4 9/2 A5 27.94
27.Feb 450 5 4.23 5444 4th 2¼ Yo Cashout Mid,SAw,RanOn 27.90 N 32.8 10/3 A5 28.09
20.Feb 450 3 4.06 2111 1st 2 Salthill Bono Mid,EP,Led1 27.78 -20 33.2 10/3 A6 *27.58
10.Feb 450 3 4.32 6566 6th 9¼ Ballydoyle Boo Mid,SAw,Crd3 27.37 -20 33.3 12/1 A4 27.92
29.Jan 253 4 5-3- 2nd SH Antigua Heat Mid,Bmp2,FinWell,(HT) 15.66 -10 34.3 9/4 D3 15.57

SHANBALLY BLUES (W)
Runs: 57  1sts: 9  2nds: 13

W W Racing

17.Mar 450 6 4.18 6445 6th 10¾ Dreamin Henry Wide,SAw 27.38 -10 31.2 7/1 A5 28.14
10.Mar 450 6 4.22 4434 4th 7½ Kinder Surprize Wide,ClrRun 27.62 -20 31.4 8/1 A5 28.03
06.Mar 450 5 4.16 5333 3rd 1½ Blue Drout Wide,SAw,RnOn 28.06 -20 31.1 7/1 A5 27.98
27.Feb 450 5 3.97 1111 1st 4 Sussex Cosmos Wide,QAw,ALed 27.60 N 31.5 4/1 A6 27.60
17.Feb 450 5 4.09 5222 2nd 4 Yo Cashout Wide,2ndFr2 27.63 -20 31.6 9/4 A6 27.76
24.Jan 450 5 2111 1st SH Savana Rip Wide,EP,Led¼,HeldOn,(HT) 27.69 -20 31.4 6/4 A7 *27.49
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

2
Blue

Karen Dodington
(Season 21.My'25) bkw b Troy Bella - Click And Go Jy'22 Br

3
White

Terence Nevin
(Season 11.Mr'25) bebd b Good News - Mon Amie Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Graham Wright
(Season Unknown) bk b Orchestrate - Blastoff Tess Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

Diane Yeates
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Ballymac Eske - Amys Vic Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Deborah Pearce
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Distant Lucy Fb'22 Ir

17:46 Race 12
450m (A3) 1st £140, Others £40 Total £300 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

VACANT

SELKER BAY DAISY
Runs: 79  1sts: 17  2nds: 12

Selker Bay Syndicate

17.Mar 450 3 4.10 3433 3rd 6½ Kinder Surprize Mid,FcdToCk¼,RanOn 27.20 N 30.6 2/1 A4 27.73
10.Mar 450 4 4.06 3333 3rd 3¼ Eden Rebel Mid,ClrRun 27.37 -20 30.5 5/2 A4 27.43
03.Mar 450 4 4.12 4444 3rd 3¼ Spotondelilarose Mid,SltCrd1,RanOn 27.27 N 30.2 4/1 A3 27.53
26.Feb 450 4 4.01 1111 1st 3 Marjories Boy Mid,QAw,ALed 27.50 -15 30.6 5/2 A4 27.35
17.Feb 450 3 4.01 1223 3rd 1¼ Spotondelilarose Mid,EP,RanOn 27.55 -30 30.4 9/2 A4 27.35
13.Jan 450 4 1111 1st 2 Bristol Lad Mid,QAw,ALed,(HT) 27.56 -40 30.7 11/2 A3 *27.16

SAVANA TRIGGER
Runs: 55  1sts: 12  2nds: 4

Mr.K.A.Boothby

17.Mar 450 4 4.02 1111 1st ½ Maggiesue Mid,QAw,ALed 27.39 N 28.8 7/1 A5 *27.39
06.Mar 450 4 4.09 3111 1st 3¾ Shanghai Willie Mid,EP,ALed 27.63 -20 28.6 11/2 A5 27.43
26.Feb 450 4 4.00 1112 1st ¾ Toems Sadie Mid,QAw,LdTo¾,CmAg 27.72 -15 28.6 4/1 A6 27.57
20.Feb 450 4 4.05 1223 4th 6¼ Shanghai Willie Mid,EP,LedRunUp-Bmp1,Crd2 27.75 -20 28.0 9/2 A6 28.05
13.Feb 450 3 4.10 2555 5th 10¾ Demba Bark Mid,Bumped1 27.52 -40 28.2 25/1 A4 27.99
03.Feb 253 4 4-5- 4th 5¾ Yo Cashout Mid,Crd½,(HT) 15.42 -10 28.5 4/1 D3 15.78

CHADWELL EMRA
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

W W Racing

17.Mar 450 5 4.05 1222 2nd 4¼ Kinder Surprize Mid,QAw,Led-Crd¼ 27.20 N 22.4 15/8F A4 27.54
06.Mar 450 5 4.13 4333 2nd Hd Showemyourtail Mid,RanOnWell,ChlNrLn 27.68 -20 22.8 3/1 A4 *27.50
27.Feb 450 4 4.17 3332 1st SH Blue Drout Mid,FinWellLedNrLn 27.52 N 22.8 10/11F A5 27.52
20.Feb 450 5 4.18 6566 5th 7¾ Swervetheissue Mid,Crd1 27.61 -20 22.8 5/2 A4 28.03
13.Feb 450 5 4.13 4333 3rd 5¾ Foxwood Zach Mid,ClrRun 27.54 -20 23.0 10/11F A4 27.80
03.Feb 450 5 1111 1st 4¾ Mulveys Champ Mid,ALed,(HT) 27.72 -20 22.7 T3 Qlfyg 27.52

BERTIES LIZ
Runs: 91  1sts: 13  2nds: 21

Executors of the Late Mr R Yeates

17.Mar 450 4 4.06 3333 3rd 2 Wentworth Derek Mid,RanOn 27.39 N 28.2 6/1 A4 27.55
10.Mar 450 5 4.11 3222 2nd 2¼ Mr Fraser Mid,RanOn 27.47 -20 28.5 7/4 A4 27.45
05.Mar 450 5 4.07 4322 2nd 1½ Savana Bridget Mid,SltCrd1,ChlFr2 27.47 -10 28.5 9/2 A4 27.49
24.Feb 450 5 4.11 4445 5th 5¼ Spotondelilarose MidWide,ClrRun 27.42 -10 28.6 8/1 A4 27.75
17.Feb 450 4 4.13 5555 4th 3¾ Spotondelilarose Mid,ClrRun 27.55 -30 28.5 8/1 A4 27.55
15.Jan 450 5 3111 1st 3½ Taylorstown Eske Mid,EP,SnLed,(HT) 27.50 -30 28.6 5/2 A4 *27.20

DISTANT POWER (W)
Runs: 97  1sts: 21  2nds: 9

Mr.C.Maton,Mr.P.Smith

19.Mar 450 6 4.12 5554 4th 8 Droopys Billy Wide,Crd1&2 27.10 -10 36.0 6/1 A3 27.65
12.Mar 450 6 4.22 5344 4th 4¾ Fluff The Punt Wide,SAw,ClrRun 27.39 -20 35.9 12/1 A3 27.57
06.Mar 450 6 4.23 3222 2nd 4¼ Wentworth Derek Wide,RanOn 27.59 -20 35.7 T3 Qlfyg 27.74
10.Feb 450 6 4.11 3332 2nd 4½ Russcon Hardy Wide,ClrRun 27.23 -20 35.7 T4 Qlfyg *27.39
12.Jan 450 5 5555 5th 14 Lets Go Stacey Wide,PeckedStt,RanOn,(HT) 27.25 -30 36.4 3/1 OR 28.08
27.Dec 476 6 4.26 5555 3rd 4¾ Kiltealy (Swndn) Wide,SAw 28.70 -20 36.4 7/1 A2 28.88


